PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5972256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN WHARTON	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.
Street Address:	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATENT GROUP
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543-5297

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29671412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DORIAN.GRUMET@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN. PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99377DUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GREENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/mg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=99377D-Wharton Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=99377D-Wharton Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505925538 REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0610

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. 99377D
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):	
X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
X Foreign rights, title, and interest in the invention	
X Linited States Potent Application Social No. 20/671 412	
Date of Filing: November 27, 2018	
Finished States Brandwin and Butant April 200 Control No.	
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.	
United States Patent No(s).	
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	
Other (specify)	
Title of the Invention	
F	
Front Band on a Spray Nozzle	***************************************
Inventor (assignor)	
Name Address	
JONATHAN WHARTON Ewing, New Jersey	
Assignee	
Name Address	5
CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. ATTN: PATENT GROUP 469 North Harrison Street	
Princeton, NJ 08543-5297	
[Page 1 of 2]	

PATENT REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0611

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. 99377D

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature:

Executed this 3rd day of December, in the year 2018, at Princeton, NJ, USA.
anus
(Signature of Inventor/Assignor)
State of New Jersey
County of Mercer
Before me personally appeared <u>Jonathan Wharton</u>
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 3rd day of December in the year 2018.
Sant B. Rubinslens
My Commission expires: 2/3/2031
JANET B. RUBINSTEIN Notary Public of New Jersey

[Page 2 of 2]

Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0612